
2018 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Driver Total Best 3

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls

Paul Eklund 15 9 U 20 9 U 35 35

David Williams 2 9 C 20 9 C 4 6 C 26 26

Tom Kreger 12 6 U 12 4 U 24 24

Marinus Damm 20 9 H 20 20

Shane McAssey 20 9 U 20 20

Bill Walsh 4 1 U 15 6 U 19 19

Paul Westwick 15 organizer 1 work 16 16

Peter Hill 15 6 U 15 15

Jack Elliman 15 9 U 15 15

Eric Grochowski 15 organizer 15 15

Paul Trussell F16 0 U 12 4 U 12 12

Paul Lang 12 9 P 12 12

Tom Burgess 10 4 U 10 10

Jackson Wiebe 10 9 C 10 10

Pavel Mares 10 9 N 10 10

Jim Bowie 10 3 U 10 10

John Alkema 8 3 U 8 8

John Cook 8 3 U 8 8

David Fox 8 9 C 8 8

Tim Liong 6 2 U 6 6

Chad Rotheburger 6 2 U 6 6

Frank McKinnon 6 2 U 6 6

Larry Johansen 4 9 H 4 4

Don Gibson 1 0 U 3 1 U 4 4

Simon Levear 3 0 U 3 3

Doug Turner 3 9 N 3 3

Matt Stocco 2 6 C 2 2

Stephen Ban 2 4 C 2 2

Josh Van Den Burgh 1 work 1 work 2 2

Lee Sorenson 1 work 1 work 2 2

Rob Talbot 1 work 1 work 2 2

Ron Sorem 1 work 1 work 2 2
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2018 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Steve Perret 1 work 1 work 2 2

Bob Chandler F12 6 C 1 3 C 1 1

Adam Clees 1 work 1 1

Andy Newell 1 work 1 1

Dave Steeper 1 work 1 1

Jeff Dykstra 1 work 1 1

Jonathan Blunt 1 work 1 1

Mark Dykstra F29 2 N 1 work 1 1

Robert Gobright 1 work 1 1

Stephen Baker F11 1 N 0 0

Travis Meredith F13 4 C DNF 0 C 0 0

Steve Gunner F14 3 C F12 6 P 0 0

Martin Kubala F15 9 P DNF 0 P F11 9 P 0 0

Nathaniel Poole F17 6 N 0 0

Taylor Moran F18 4 N F13 9 N 0 0

Ernie Bortolin F19 2 C 0 0

Jesse Stevenson F20 6 H 0 0

Chris Trevelyan F21 4 H 0 0

Alex Neely F22 6 P 0 0

Garth Ankeny F23 3 H 0 0

Andrew Czettisch F24 3 N 0 0

Jeff McMillen F25 4 P 0 0

Rebecca Rushton F26 0 U 0 0

Nom de Plume F27 0 U F15 0 U 0 0

Jordan Abbott F28 3 P DNF 0 C 0 0

Cory MacLeod F30 1 N 0 0

Klaus Kreye F31 2 H 0 0

Richard Ranhofer F32 1 C 0 0

Dan Hardy F33 0 N 0 0

Denny Fok F34 0 N 0 0

Dakota Brown DNF 0 N 0 0

Eric Ragan DNF 0 N 0 0

Joshua Bonell DNF 0 N 0 0

Brendan Brown DNF 0 N 0 0



2018 BC TSD Championship - Drivers Overall

Oliver Orlie F14 6 N 0 0



2018 BC TSD Championship - Navigators Overall

Navigator Total Best 3

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls

Yulia Smolyansky 15 9 U 20 9 U 35 35

Geoff Hill 20 9 C 4 6 C 24 24

Cynthia Bushell 12 6 U 12 4 U 24 24

Renee Damm 20 9 H 20 20

Marvin Crippen 4 1 U 15 6 U 19 19

Pete Chadwick 15 9 U 15 15

Tiffany MacDonald 0 steward 15 organizer 15 15

Peter Schneider 8 3 U 6 2 U 14 14

Jamie Shibley 12 9 P 12 12

Jim Bowie 10 4 U 1 work 11 11

Alex Schubel 1 work 10 steward 11 11

Romana Jurkova 10 9 N 10 10

Tom Burgess 10 3 U 10 10

Simon Fox 8 9 C 8 8

John Drewoth 6 2 U 6 6

Ed Millman 1 0 U 3 1 U 4 4

Bill Ferber 3 0 U 3 3

Megg Sage 2 9 C 2 2

Chris Peake 2 4 C 2 2

Elliot Vossen 1 work 1 work 2 2

Jim Breazeale 1 work 1 work 2 2

Kathryn Hansen 1 work 1 work 2 2

Norma Woods 1 work 1 work 2 2

Mark Clemmens F12 6 C 1 3 C 1 1

John Lapins 1 work 1 1

Jordy Nielson 1 work 1 1

Matti Suokko 1 work 1 1

Tiffany Luna 1 work 1 1

Nick Hardy DNF 0 N 1 work 1 1

Aaron Wong 1 work 1 1

Andrew Dobric 1 work 1 1

Wesley Postma 1 work 1 1
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2018 BC TSD Championship - Navigators Overall

Ron Sansom F11 9 N 0 0

Jordy Plecas F13 4 C DNF 0 C 0 0

Andrea Gunner F14 3 C F12 6 P 0 0

Josef Antal F15 9 P DNF 0 P F11 9 P 0 0

Brian Carriere F16 0 U 0 0

Stuart Lanquist F17 6 N 0 0

Tommy Bull F18 4 N 0 0

Tom Timm F19 2 C 0 0

Aubrey Tuttle F20 6 H 0 0

Bruce Larson F21 4 H 0 0

Paul Lang F22 6 P 0 0

Russ Kraushaar F23 3 H 0 0

Pamela Newman F24 3 N 0 0

Ella McMillen F25 4 P 0 0

Brandon Harer F26 0 U 0 0

Nom de Plume F27 0 U F15 0 U 0 0

Matt Rothery F28 3 P 0 0

Kevin Dykstra F29 2 N 0 0

Luke Raymond F30 1 N 0 0

Chris Drake F31 2 H 0 0

Dolores Ranhofer F32 1 C 0 0

Ray Ivaniski F33 0 N 0 0

Viole Liang F34 0 N 0 0

Brandon Bonell DNF 0 N 0 0

Trevor Ragan DNF 0 N 0 0

Brendan Brown DNF 0 N 0 0

Chris Van Dijk F13 9 N 0 0

Ross Buchanan F14 6 N 0 0



2018 BC TSD Championship - Drivers by Class

Driver Class Best 3 Class

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Total

David Williams 2 9 C 20 9 C 4 6 C 24 24 C

Jackson Wiebe 10 9 C 9 9 C

David Fox 8 9 C 9 9 C

Bob Chandler F12 6 C 1 3 C 9 9 C

Matt Stocco 2 6 C 6 6 C

Stephen Ban 2 4 C 4 4 C

Travis Meredith F13 4 C DNF 0 C 4 4 C

Steve Gunner F14 3 C 3 3 C

Ernie Bortolin F19 2 C 2 2 C

Richard Ranhofer F32 1 C 1 1 C

Jordan Abbott DNF 0 C 0 0 C

Marinus Damm 20 9 H 9 9 H

Larry Johansen 4 9 H 9 9 H

Jesse Stevenson F20 6 H 6 6 H

Chris Trevelyan F21 4 H 4 4 H

Garth Ankeny F23 3 H 3 3 H

Klaus Kreye F31 2 H 2 2 H

Taylor Moran F18 4 N F13 9 N 13 13 N

Pavel Mares 10 9 N 9 9 N

Doug Turner 3 9 N 9 9 N

Nathaniel Poole F17 6 N 6 6 N

Oliver Orlie F14 6 N 6 6 N

Andrew Czettisch F24 3 N 3 3 N

Mark Dykstra F29 2 N 1 work 2 2 N

Stephen Baker F11 1 N 1 1 N

Cory MacLeod F30 1 N 1 1 N

Dan Hardy F33 0 N 0 0 N

Denny Fok F34 0 N 0 0 N

Dakota Brown DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Eric Ragan DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Joshua Bonell DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Brendan Brown DNF 0 N 0 0 N
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2018 BC TSD Championship - Drivers by Class

Martin Kubala F15 9 P DNF 0 P F11 9 P 18 18 P

Paul Lang 12 9 P 9 9 P

Steve Gunner F12 6 P 6 6 P

Alex Neely F22 6 P 6 6 P

Jeff McMillen F25 4 P 4 4 P

Jordan Abbott F28 3 P 3 3 P

Paul Eklund 15 9 U 20 9 U 18 18 U

Tom Kreger 12 6 U 12 4 U 10 10 U

Shane McAssey 20 9 U 9 9 U

Jack Elliman 15 9 U 9 9 U

Bill Walsh 4 1 U 15 6 U 7 7 U

Peter Hill 15 6 U 6 6 U

Paul Trussell F16 0 U 12 4 U 4 4 U

Tom Burgess 10 4 U 4 4 U

Jim Bowie 10 3 U 3 3 U

John Alkema 8 3 U 3 3 U

John Cook 8 3 U 3 3 U

Tim Liong 6 2 U 2 2 U

Chad Rotheburger 6 2 U 2 2 U

Frank McKinnon 6 2 U 2 2 U

Don Gibson 1 0 U 3 1 U 1 1 U

Simon Levear 3 0 U 0 0 U

Rebecca Rushton F26 0 U 0 0 U

Nom de Plume F27 0 U F15 0 U 0 0 U



2018 BC TSD Championship - Navigators by Class

Navigator Class Best 3 Class

Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Ovl Cls Total

Geoff Hill 20 9 C 4 6 C 15 15 C

Simon Fox 8 9 C 9 9 C

Megg Sage 2 9 C 9 9 C

Mark Clemmens F12 6 C 1 3 C 9 9 C

Chris Peake 2 4 C 4 4 C

Jordy Plecas F13 4 C DNF 0 C 4 4 C

Andrea Gunner F14 3 C 3 3 C

Tom Timm F19 2 C 2 2 C

Dolores Ranhofer F32 1 C 1 1 C

Renee Damm 20 9 H 9 9 H

Aubrey Tuttle F20 6 H 6 6 H

Bruce Larson F21 4 H 4 4 H

Russ Kraushaar F23 3 H 3 3 H

Chris Drake F31 2 H 2 2 H

Romana Jurkova 10 9 N 9 9 N

Ron Sansom F11 9 N 9 9 N

Chris Van Dijk F13 9 N 9 9 N

Stuart Lanquist F17 6 N 6 6 N

Ross Buchanan F14 6 N 6 6 N

Tommy Bull F18 4 N 4 4 N

Pamela Newman F24 3 N 3 3 N

Kevin Dykstra F29 2 N 2 2 N

Luke Raymond F30 1 N 1 1 N

Nick Hardy DNF 0 N 1 work 0 0 N

Ray Ivaniski F33 0 N 0 0 N

Viole Liang F34 0 N 0 0 N

Brandon Bonell DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Trevor Ragan DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Brendan Brown DNF 0 N 0 0 N

Josef Antal F15 9 P DNF 0 P F11 9 P 18 18 P

Jamie Shibley 12 9 P 9 9 P

Paul Lang F22 6 P 6 6 P
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2018 BC TSD Championship - Navigators by Class

Andrea Gunner F12 6 P 6 6 P

Ella McMillen F25 4 P 4 4 P

Matt Rothery F28 3 P 3 3 P

Yulia Smolyansky 15 9 U 20 9 U 18 18 U

Cynthia Bushell 12 6 U 12 4 U 10 10 U

Pete Chadwick 15 9 U 9 9 U

Marvin Crippen 4 1 U 15 6 U 7 7 U

Peter Schneider 8 3 U 6 2 U 5 5 U

Jim Bowie 10 4 U 1 work 4 4 U

Tom Burgess 10 3 U 3 3 U

John Drewoth 6 2 U 2 2 U

Ed Millman 1 0 U 3 1 U 1 1 U

Bill Ferber 3 0 U 0 0 U

Brian Carriere F16 0 U 0 0 U

Brandon Harer F26 0 U 0 0 U

Nom de Plume F27 0 U F15 0 U 0 0 U

Iain Glynn F29 0 U 0 0 U


